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Doughty, Charlotte

From: McMahon, Kathryn

Sent: 20 June 2024 20:14

To: ZiChen.Ai@warwick.ac.uk; ALUWIHARE, DESHAN (PGT); ALUWIHARE, RAJIKA (PGT); 

CHEN, QINA (PGT); CHEN, YUXUAN (PGT); COOK, RICHARD (PGT); FREMPONG, 

DANIELLE (PGT); GEE, JOSH (PGT); GORGULU, KORHAN (PGT); GUO, SIYI (PGT); LI, 

BRYAN (PGT); LI, JANETTA (PGT); LIANG, XINYI (PGT); MA, YIWEI (PGT); MORGAN, 

DEE (PGT); MORRIS, THEO (PGT); SHARMA, RHYTHM (PGT); SHEN, YU (PGT); 

SULTANA, MARIAM (PGT); TEGEKI, AIDA (PGT); WU, YULUN (PGT); YING, WENXIN 

(PGT); ZHANG, HONGYU (PGT); NANAYAKKARA, ANISHKA (PGT); D'CRUZE, LARISSA 

(PGT); DOVE, ALFIE (PGT); UMOH, JUDITH (PGT); SIMPSON, ROBERT (PGT); TAN, 

MENGJIAO (PGT); GONCALVES BRANCO, BARBARA (PGT); ZHANG, SHUODONG 

(PGT); ODU, MERCY (PGT); FATIMA, NOUR (PGT); LIU, JIAXI (PGT); A, RUNA (PGT); 

WANG, ZIFEI (PGT); JIANG, XINHANG (PGT); LI, RUNZE (PGT); ZHU, MINHAO (PGT); 

SUN, FANG (PGT); WANG, LIKUN (PGT); WANG, YILEI (PGT); FENG, ZITAO (PGT); XU, 

XIAOQI (PGT); GAO, JIAXING (PGT); ZHAO, SHUYU (PGT); LIU, YI (PGT); YE, RUI (PGT);

WU, YIMAN (PGT); HU, JING (PGT); PANG, SIQI (PGT); LU, YI (PGT); WANG, 

DINGZHONG (PGT); LIU, HAOTIAN (PGT); WANG, SHUYU (PGT); DAI, XINLAN (PGT); 

SHI, YIRAN (PGT); WANG, ZHIYU (PGT); LIU, KE (PGT); LIU, JIA (PGT); HU, RAN (PGT); 

SASAHARA, YUYA (PGT); HU, QIKUN (PGT); ZHANG, HAOTAI (PGT); HU, YICHANG 

(PGT); ZHANG, JIAMIN (PGT); SHEN, XIAOYU (PGT); ZHOU, GAOYU (PGT); LIU, 

SHANSHAN (PGT); QIN, HAOYANG (PGT); JIA, JINGXUAN (PGT); AIHEMAITI, SALAM 

(PGT); LAKE, SHAJOE (PGT); DONG, KEXIN (PGT); HAN, XIAORUI (PGT); PETRAKI, 

MARIA (PGT); HU, TIANBING (PGT); CHEN, ZHEN (PGT); KONG, SUTING (PGT); YAO, 

JINGYI (PGT); YUE, SHUYANG (PGT); ZHOU, DAIYI (PGT); FERNANDO, SWASHA 

(PGT); HE, YUE (PGT); DU, RUIQI (PGT); OLUJOMOYE, DARASIMI (PGT); MANSON, 

RACHEL (PGT); KHAN, MINAHILL (PGT); SHARMA, CHARU (PGT); ZHONG, JUNWEN 

(PGT); MANFREDONIA, VALERIA (PGT); XU, ZIQI (PGT); LIU, QING (PGT); SOPA, 

THANYACHANOK (PGT); BRIGLIA HAGE, MATHEUS (PGT); MUSTAPHA, FAREEDAH 

(PGT); GONG, YINGYING (PGT); DING, ZINUO (PGT); BADAR MUNIR ZAKIUDDIN, 

MEZOON (PGT); BADAR MUNIR ZAKIUDDIN, MEZOON (PGT); CHEN, QINA (PGT); 

D'CRUZE, LARISSA (PGT); DING, ZINUO (PGT); FATIMA, NOUR (PGT); FREMPONG, 

DANIELLE (PGT); HU, YICHANG (PGT); KHAN, MINAHILL (PGT); LIU, JIAXI (PGT); 

MANSON, RACHEL (PGT); MORGAN, DEE (PGT); MORRIS, THEO (PGT); QIN, 

HAOYANG (PGT); RASOOL, MOMINA (PGT); UMOH, JUDITH (PGT); ZHANG, HAOTAI 

(PGT)

Cc: Law School Student Experience, Resource; Doughty, Charlotte; postgraduate.law, 

Resource; Kirk, Becca

Subject: Re: Dissertation supervision and interim examination board

Categories: Law - Student Email Archive

Dear all, 

Apologies to all for the typo/ error in my email. 

The submission date for the dissertation is of course the 12noon, 4 September 2024 NOT 4 June, 
2024. 

Best wishes, 

Kathryn  
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From: Kathryn McMahon <Kathryn.McMahon@warwick.ac.uk> 
Date: Thursday 20 June 2024 at 19:07 
To: "ZiChen.Ai@warwick.ac.uk" <ZiChen.Ai@warwick.ac.uk>, "ALUWIHARE, DESHAN (PGT)" 
<Deshan.Aluwihare@warwick.ac.uk>, "ALUWIHARE, RAJIKA (PGT)" <Rajika.Aluwihare@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"CHEN, QINA (PGT)" <Qina.Chen@warwick.ac.uk>, "CHEN, YUXUAN (PGT)" 
<Yuxuan.Chen.4@warwick.ac.uk>, "COOK, RICHARD (PGT)" <Richard.Cook@warwick.ac.uk>, "FREMPONG, 
DANIELLE (PGT)" <Danielle.Frempong@warwick.ac.uk>, "GEE, JOSH (PGT)" <Joshua.Gee@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"GORGULU, KORHAN (PGT)" <Korhan.Gorgulu@warwick.ac.uk>, "GUO, SIYI (PGT)" 
<Siyi.Guo@warwick.ac.uk>, "LI, BRYAN (PGT)" <Hao.Li.10@warwick.ac.uk>, "LI, JANETTA (PGT)" 
<Xingjian.Li@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIANG, XINYI (PGT)" <Xinyi.Liang@warwick.ac.uk>, "MA, YIWEI (PGT)" 
<Yiwei.Ma.7@warwick.ac.uk>, "MORGAN, DEE (PGT)" <D.Morgan.2@warwick.ac.uk>, "MORRIS, THEO 
(PGT)" <Theo.Morris@warwick.ac.uk>, "SHARMA, RHYTHM (PGT)" <Rhythm.Sharma@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"SHEN, YU (PGT)" <Yu.Shen@warwick.ac.uk>, "SULTANA, MARIAM (PGT)" 
<Mariam.Sultana@warwick.ac.uk>, "TEGEKI, AIDA (PGT)" <Aida.Tegeki-Kobugabe@warwick.ac.uk>, "WU, 
YULUN (PGT)" <Yulun.Wu@warwick.ac.uk>, "YING, WENXIN (PGT)" <Wenxin.Ying@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"ZHANG, HONGYU (PGT)" <Hongyu.Zhang.1@warwick.ac.uk>, "NANAYAKKARA, ANISHKA (PGT)" 
<Anishka.Nanayakkara@warwick.ac.uk>, "D'CRUZE, LARISSA (PGT)" <Larissa.D-Cruze@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"DOVE, ALFIE (PGT)" <Alfie.Dove@warwick.ac.uk>, "UMOH, JUDITH (PGT)" 
<Judith.Umoh@warwick.ac.uk>, "SIMPSON, ROBERT (PGT)" <Ben.Simpson.2@warwick.ac.uk>, "TAN, 
MENGJIAO (PGT)" <Mengjiao.Tan@warwick.ac.uk>, "GONCALVES BRANCO, BARBARA (PGT)" 
<B.G.Branco@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHANG, SHUODONG (PGT)" <Shuodong.Zhang@warwick.ac.uk>, "ODU, 
MERCY (PGT)" <Mercy.Odu@warwick.ac.uk>, "FATIMA, NOUR (PGT)" <Nour.Fatima@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"LIU, JIAXI (PGT)" <Jiaxi.Liu@warwick.ac.uk>, "A, RUNA (PGT)" <Runa.A@warwick.ac.uk>, "WANG, ZIFEI 
(PGT)" <Zifei.Wang.2@warwick.ac.uk>, "JIANG, XINHANG (PGT)" <Xinhang.Jiang@warwick.ac.uk>, "LI, 
RUNZE (PGT)" <Runze.Li@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHU, MINHAO (PGT)" <Minhao.Zhu@warwick.ac.uk>, "SUN, 
FANG (PGT)" <Fang.Sun@warwick.ac.uk>, "WANG, LIKUN (PGT)" <Likun.Wang@warwick.ac.uk>, "WANG, 
YILEI (PGT)" <Yilei.Wang.1@warwick.ac.uk>, "FENG, ZITAO (PGT)" <Zitao.Feng@warwick.ac.uk>, "XU, 
XIAOQI (PGT)" <Xiaoqi.Xu@warwick.ac.uk>, "GAO, JIAXING (PGT)" <Jiaxing.Gao@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHAO, 
SHUYU (PGT)" <Shuyu.Zhao@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, YI (PGT)" <Yi.Liu.11@warwick.ac.uk>, "YE, RUI (PGT)" 
<Rui.Ye@warwick.ac.uk>, "WU, YIMAN (PGT)" <Yiman.Wu@warwick.ac.uk>, "HU, JING (PGT)" 
<Jing.Hu.4@warwick.ac.uk>, "PANG, SIQI (PGT)" <Siqi.Pang@warwick.ac.uk>, "LU, YI (PGT)" 
<Yi.Lu.4@warwick.ac.uk>, "WANG, DINGZHONG (PGT)" <Dingzhong.Wang@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, 
HAOTIAN (PGT)" <Haotian.Liu.1@warwick.ac.uk>, "WANG, SHUYU (PGT)" <Shuyu.Wang@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"DAI, XINLAN (PGT)" <Xinlan.Dai@warwick.ac.uk>, "SHI, YIRAN (PGT)" <Yiran.Shi@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"WANG, ZHIYU (PGT)" <Zhiyu.Wang@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, KE (PGT)" <Ke.Liu.2@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, JIA 
(PGT)" <Jia.Liu.3@warwick.ac.uk>, "HU, RAN (PGT)" <Ran.Hu.2@warwick.ac.uk>, "SASAHARA, YUYA (PGT)" 
<Yuya.Sasahara@warwick.ac.uk>, "HU, QIKUN (PGT)" <Qikun.Hu@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHANG, HAOTAI 
(PGT)" <Haotai.Zhang@warwick.ac.uk>, "HU, YICHANG (PGT)" <Yichang.Hu@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHANG, 
JIAMIN (PGT)" <Jiamin.Zhang.1@warwick.ac.uk>, "SHEN, XIAOYU (PGT)" <Shen.Xiaoyu@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"ZHOU, GAOYU (PGT)" <Gaoyu.Zhou@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, SHANSHAN (PGT)" 
<Shanshan.Liu.3@warwick.ac.uk>, "QIN, HAOYANG (PGT)" <Haoyang.Qin@warwick.ac.uk>, "JIA, 
JINGXUAN (PGT)" <Jingxuan.Jia@warwick.ac.uk>, "AIHEMAITI, SALAM (PGT)" 
<Abudusalamu.Aihemaiti@warwick.ac.uk>, "LAKE, SHAJOE (PGT)" <Shajoe.Lake@warwick.ac.uk>, "DONG, 
KEXIN (PGT)" <Kexin.Dong@warwick.ac.uk>, "HAN, XIAORUI (PGT)" <Xiaorui.Han@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"PETRAKI, MARIA (PGT)" <Maria.Petraki@warwick.ac.uk>, "HU, TIANBING (PGT)" 
<Tianbing.Hu@warwick.ac.uk>, "CHEN, ZHEN (PGT)" <Zhen.Chen.1@warwick.ac.uk>, "KONG, SUTING 
(PGT)" <Suting.Kong@warwick.ac.uk>, "YAO, JINGYI (PGT)" <Jingyi.Yao@warwick.ac.uk>, "YUE, SHUYANG 
(PGT)" <Shuyang.Yue@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHOU, DAIYI (PGT)" <Daiyi.Zhou@warwick.ac.uk>, "FERNANDO, 
SWASHA (PGT)" <Swasha.Fernando@warwick.ac.uk>, "HE, YUE (PGT)" <Yue.He.1@warwick.ac.uk>, "DU, 
RUIQI (PGT)" <Du-Ruiqi.Du@warwick.ac.uk>, "OLUJOMOYE, DARASIMI (PGT)" 
<Darasimi.Olujomoye@warwick.ac.uk>, "MANSON, RACHEL (PGT)" <Rachel.Manson@warwick.ac.uk>, 
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"KHAN, MINAHILL (PGT)" <Minahill.Khan@warwick.ac.uk>, "SHARMA, CHARU (PGT)" 
<Charu.Sharma@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHONG, JUNWEN (PGT)" <Junwen.Zhong@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"MANFREDONIA, VALERIA (PGT)" <Valeria.Manfredonia@warwick.ac.uk>, "XU, ZIQI (PGT)" 
<Ziqi.Xu.4@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, QING (PGT)" <Qing.Liu.5@warwick.ac.uk>, "SOPA, THANYACHANOK 
(PGT)" <Thanyachanok.Sopa@warwick.ac.uk>, "BRIGLIA HAGE, MATHEUS (PGT)" <Matheus.Briglia-
Hage@warwick.ac.uk>, "MUSTAPHA, FAREEDAH (PGT)" <Fareedah.Mustapha@warwick.ac.uk>, "GONG, 
YINGYING (PGT)" <Yingying.Gong@warwick.ac.uk>, "DING, ZINUO (PGT)" <Zinuo.Ding@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"BADAR MUNIR ZAKIUDDIN, MEZOON (PGT)" <Mezoon.Badar-Munir-Zakiuddin@warwick.ac.uk>, "BADAR 
MUNIR ZAKIUDDIN, MEZOON (PGT)" <Mezoon.Badar-Munir-Zakiuddin@warwick.ac.uk>, "CHEN, QINA 
(PGT)" <Qina.Chen@warwick.ac.uk>, "D'CRUZE, LARISSA (PGT)" <Larissa.D-Cruze@warwick.ac.uk>, "DING, 
ZINUO (PGT)" <Zinuo.Ding@warwick.ac.uk>, "FATIMA, NOUR (PGT)" <Nour.Fatima@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"FREMPONG, DANIELLE (PGT)" <Danielle.Frempong@warwick.ac.uk>, "HU, YICHANG (PGT)" 
<Yichang.Hu@warwick.ac.uk>, "KHAN, MINAHILL (PGT)" <Minahill.Khan@warwick.ac.uk>, "LIU, JIAXI 
(PGT)" <Jiaxi.Liu@warwick.ac.uk>, "MANSON, RACHEL (PGT)" <Rachel.Manson@warwick.ac.uk>, 
"MORGAN, DEE (PGT)" <D.Morgan.2@warwick.ac.uk>, "MORRIS, THEO (PGT)" 
<Theo.Morris@warwick.ac.uk>, "QIN, HAOYANG (PGT)" <Haoyang.Qin@warwick.ac.uk>, "RASOOL, 
MOMINA (PGT)" <Momina.Rasool@warwick.ac.uk>, "UMOH, JUDITH (PGT)" 
<Judith.Umoh@warwick.ac.uk>, "ZHANG, HAOTAI (PGT)" <Haotai.Zhang@warwick.ac.uk> 
Cc: Resource Student Experience <law.se@warwick.ac.uk>, Charlotte Doughty 
<Charlotte.Doughty@warwick.ac.uk>, "Resource postgraduate.law" <postgraduate.law@warwick.ac.uk>, 
Becca Kirk <B.Kirk@warwick.ac.uk> 
Subject: Dissertation supervision and interim examination board 

Dear LLM students, 

I hope you are all well and that many of you were able to enjoy the ‘End of Year Celebration’. 

I am emailing about your LLM dissertation supervision and the LLM Interim Examination Board. 

LLM dissertation supervision 

Just a reminder that next Friday 28 June is the final date for the submission of the draft chapters 
of your dissertation to your supervisor for feedback. Please send your draft via email to your 
supervisor by the 28th. 

Your supervisor will then set up a meeting with you in the first two weeks of July to provide 
feedback on your draft. After that meeting your formal supervision will be complete. You should 
continue working on and revising your dissertation until the submission date of 12noon, 4 
September 2024. Please find attached the ‘Dissertation Guidance’ which provides helpful advice 
on the presentation of your dissertation. I have also attached a ‘Quick Reference Guide’ to citation 
in OSCOLA.   

The Dissertation Guidance states that you should submit your ‘draft dissertation/draft chapters’ on 
28 June. We encourage students to submit the ‘entire draft’ by that date because you will not be 
able to obtain feedback on any work submitted after that date. We understand that some students 
may not be able to submit an entire draft by this stage however, so we ask you to just submit any 
completed draft chapters. Speak to your supervisor if you are unsure. 

LLM interim examination board 

The LLM interim examination board sat on 6 June 2024. The pass mark for all assessments is 
50%. Those who have failed an assessment have been offered a re-sit. This re-sit assessment will 
be capped at 50%. If you submitted MCs and they have been accepted you may be offered a 
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further first attempt, meaning that your re-sit mark will be uncapped. You will have received an 
email notifying you of this requirement.  

If your Fail grade is 40% or above, it is possible to ‘carry’ that Fail and still graduate with a Pass 
LLM if you have only failed one module, and it is not a core module for your degree, and your 
overall average mark is 50% or above. If you do decide to ‘carry’ a 40% or above Fail, you will not 
be able to graduate with an LLM with a merit or distinction classification even if you overall mark 
average places you in that classification range. It is always advisable for you to elect to re-sit an 
assignment if you want to gradate with a higher classification. The attached conventions (also 
available on the student hub) can provide further information. If you have any questions, please 
contact the Postgraduate office. 

Good luck with the completion of your draft chapters. 

Very best wishes, 

Kathryn McMahon  


